March 2009   Rev 4 1/22
22
L6221
 Quad Darlington switch
Features
■ Four non-inverting inputs with enable
■ Output voltage up to 50 V
■ Output current up to 1.8 A

Figure 1. Block diagram
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Package
E-L6221AS Power DIP
E-L6221AD SO16+2+2
E-L6221AD013TR SO16+2+2 (tape and reel)
E-L6221C/CD/CN Obsolete product
Power DIP 12+2+2
SO16+2+2